Topeka Field Office 1131 SW Winding Rd, Suite 400 Topeka, KS 66615



Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

Phone: 785-296-5733

www.agriculture.gov

November 3, 2021

DALE GRAYDON SPRINGER REV TRST JUDITH A SPRINGER REV TRST 5816 COUNTY RD 3300 INDEPENDENCE, KS 67301

> Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,605

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this order requires the installation of water flow meter(s) before the first use of water in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of the order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785) 296-5733. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Katherine A. Tietsort Water Commissioner

KAT:lhh

Enclosures

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

J1 U	iversion and/or p	lace o	f use.												Ship	R	ECEIVE	ED
	470 470 170					File No	o. <u>486</u> 0	05					-			1	1:13	
	Application is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to cl	hange	the (ch	neck o	ne or b	ooth):	KSI	DEPT (OF AGR	ICULTURI
					⊠ F	Place o	of Use			Point	of Dive	ersion						
	under the water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	cation i	in acco	ordance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	cribed I	below.		
	The source of s	upply i	s:			Pround	lwater			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name and address							jer										
	Phone Number:			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		id erft	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Email	addre	ss: da	lesprir	nger40	36@g	mail.co	om		Add the	alusakir is
	Name and addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	nt: Sa	me										
	Phone Number:	(1					Email	addro	ss:								
	The presently a Owner of Land	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ise is:	APVE.		Liliali	addre	55.					177			
	(If there is more th	ADDR ian one		See	supp	oleme	ental	sheet										
			NE				n territo			1					SI	E1/4		TOTAL
Sec	. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
			1							2 19000	4-0-0-0		- verson		Territorios	31.75		
							70 ST 12			100	EVE I		499.9		100000		SOCIEST-	1947
	If this application Owner of Land -	NA	ME: .	See			, it is p		ed that	the pl	ace of	use b	e chan	ged to	:			
-			NE		en e						44.1				SI	E1/4		TOTAL
		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
ec	. Twp. Range	Control of the Contro				A COURT OF STREET	786 576						190,200		A STATE OF THE STATE OF			
Sec	. Twp. Range												100.00			1		<u> Aliana an </u>
Sec	. Twp. Range									7.0		Same a		A STATE OF S				

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 48605

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: <u>Dale Graydon Springer Rev Trst</u>
ADDRESS: <u>Judith A Springer Rev Trst</u>, 5816 County Rd 3300, Independence, KS 67301

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V ¹ / ₄			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
23	31S	15E		25	34.5	.5	26	3.5	34	40					9	40		40	252.5
26	31S	15E					24	10	20	36	1.5	15	3						109.5
27	31S	15E	5			38									34			1	78

Owner of Land ---- NAME: Charles & Meredith Rice Jnt Liv Trst

ADDRESS: 3516 CR 5800, Neodesha, KS 66757

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1⁄4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
26	31S	15E						7	4				- 1 11						11
					8.1	11.7 21.4													

Total: 451 acres

Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: Dale Graydon Springer Rev Trst

ADDRESS: Judith A Springer Rev Trst, 5816 County Rd 3300, Independence, KS 67301

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
26	31S	15E					22.5		23.5		1	13.5	1						106
27	31S	15E	3.5			36.5									31.5			0.5	72

Owner of Land ---- NAME: Twin Valley Enterprises Inc. - G. Dale Springer, President

ADDRESS: 5816 County Rd 3300, Independence, KS 67301

				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
26	31S	15E	-					6.5	7.5										14

Total: 192 acres

Updated per new ownership information received September 22, 2021.

LHH/TFO

5.	Presently authoriz	zed point of	diversion:				
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter
	of Section	26	, Township	31	South, Range	15	EAST,
			unty, Kansas, 1790				
			Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: C	Computer ID	No. 1 G	PS 37.31761	feet North 95.74	370 feet We	est)
			This point will be chang			AND THE PARTY OF A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE	
			(Complete only if char		11.00 기계 시간 시간 시간 중요 사람들은 회사 회원에 가지 않는데 있다.		
			Quarter of the				STREET, STREET
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas, 1828				
			Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: A	dditional We	II ☐ Geo Center List	other water right	ts that will use this point		
				Ĭ			
6.	Presently authoriz	ed point of	diversion:				
			Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
			, Township				
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corne	r of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fee	t)
	(DWR use only: C	omputer ID	No G	PS	feet North	feet We	est)
			☐This point will be change				
			(Complete only if chan				
			Quarter of the			Market and the control of the contro	DEPONE OF SELECTION OF SELECTIO
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W).
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	Southeast corne	r of section.
			Proposed Quantity _				
			☐ Geo Center List				
7.	(please be specific)	Change in Pl	I for the following reason Jonly. now makes full swing.	The pe	rfection period for the certificate has not ye	t been issued.	
			ned? Yes No		the perfection period vere irrigated, and 7 u		
9.	The change(s) (was)	(will be) com	pleted by?	This ap	plication proposes to	change the pl	ace of
	Upon approval			use to t	he 192 acres that is a	ctually being	
10					d. At 185 base acres		ill add
10.	If the point of diversion			fewer t	han 10% and/or 10 a	cres.	
	(a) What are you go	ing to do wit	h the old well?				
	N/A						
	(b) When will this be	e done? N/A					
11.	Groundwater Manage		t recommendation attache	ed?			
12.	Assisted by CF TFG	O/Parsons					
13a	feet but within 2,640 f a topographic map sources, show all wel	eet of the exi or aerial ph lls (including	vill be relocated more than sting point of diversion, at otograph. For groundw domestic) within one-half n and the names and ma	tach 13b.If the practical rate foot rate on the	proposed point of diversic dius of the existing point diagram shown above in on. The proposed poin	of diversion, indic relation to the e	ate its location xisting point o

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

RECEIVED

lines

addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authori their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this approperation are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on dication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at <u>Independence</u> , Kansas, this	16 day of September, 20 21.
Grandon Dale Springer	Judith A Springer
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print) JACOUELII	VE CHANDLER (Please Print)
State of Kansas) NOTA	RY PUBLIC OF KANSAS
County of Montgomery My Appoint	tment Expires:
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in rof September, 20 2)	ny presence and sworn to before me this 16th day
	Cacque lin Churchen
My Commission Expires $\frac{4/9/23}{}$.	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid.	propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
<u>FEE SCHEDU</u>	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion undeforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	ent of Agriculture
(2) Application to change a point of diversion soo leet of less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	\$200
	RECEIVED

Topeka Field Office DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is a	300 or tewer teet from th	e existing point o	of diversion, complete	the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners o ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners r	of the currently authorize must sign this application		identified in this appli	cation?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of t affected if this application is approved as requ ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners)	the currently authorized uested? must sign this applicatio		dentified in this appli	cation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditious ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners r	ly, will there be substant must sign this application	tial damage to pro	operty, public health o	or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in or a change in place of use, the application must be si agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	igned by all owners of th	undwater change le currently autho	in point of diversion erized place of use, or	greater than 300 feet their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon mage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to contained in this application are true, correct Dated at	or a duly authorized o which this applica and complete.	agent of the o tion pertains.	wner(s) to make t I further verify th	his application on at the statements
7 (1) 11 8 7				,
(Owner) T			(Spouse)	
Twin Valley Enter Prises L (Please Print)	<u>nc .</u> 0		(Please Print)	
by Authorized Adward Signer	nis.		(Spouse)	
G. Dale Springer, F	cesident			
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print) State of Kansas)	JACQUELINE NOTARY I STATE OF I	PUBLIC	(Please Print)	
County of Montgomery SS	My Appointme			
I hereby certify that the foregoing application of September, 20	was signed in my p	resence and s	worn to before me	this 16th day
		acqueli	co Chamelle	
My Commission Expires $4/9/23$.		V	Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; s the appropriate fee must be paid.	To be complete, all of the ignatures of all the appropri	applicable portions iate owners' must h	of the application form be affixed to the applicat	must be completed with ion and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE			
Each application to change the place of use or the poir forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: (1) Application to change a point of diversion (2) Application to change a point of diversion (3) Application to change a point of diversion (3) Application to change a point of diversion (3) Application to change the place of use	Kansas Department o 300 feet or less more than 300 feet	f Agriculture		\$100
(3) Application to change the place of use			EIVED	\$∠∪∪
			2 2021	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)	Page 3	3EF #		File No. 48605

File No. 48605

Application to Change the Place of Use

0.25 0.5 1 Miles 1:18,000 102 acre pivot (full circle) 90 acre pivot



Proposed Place of Use







14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or few	ver feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the curred Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign	ently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? this application.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currer affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign 	atly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will the ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign	re be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? this application.)
	version, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly	or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which contained in this application are true, correct and con	this application pertains. I further verify that the statements applete.
Dated at 2/23/202/ Kar	isas, this 23 day of Feb , $202/$
6)0.0.	
Water Spring (Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Funt)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
	CQUELINE CHANDLER
SS SS	STATE OF KANSAS
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was sign	My Appointment Expires: ned in my bresence and sworn to before me this 23 day
of February, 20 21.	0.0.00
My Commission Expires 4-9-23	Notary Public
	mplete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE	SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion to the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet of (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than	sion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED	Page 3 Page 3 Page 3 File No. 48605

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

VOID - SEE SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET UPDATED SEPTEMBER 22, 2021

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 48605

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

		1	ADDRE	-SS: <u>/</u>	Attn: Ji	udith P	Sprin	ger Re	ev irst	, 301	6 Cou	nty Ra	3300,	inue	Dende	100, 1	3 007	/	Andrew Control
	100		Isind	NE	1/4	10.00	is or	NV	V1/4	6G 03		SV	V1/4	1 26		SI	=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	/	SE1/4	ACRES
23	31 S	15 E	1	25	34.5	0.5	26	3.5	34	40		35.00			9	40		40	252.5
26	31 S	15 E			bel tilt	(Cluss	24	10	20	36	1.5	15	3				u ló a	SSATE OF	109.5
27	31 S	15 E	5			38						32-743			34		2 1 19 1	1	78
0	wner of	Land -	NA	ME:	Charle	s & Me	eredith	Rice	Jnt Liv	Trst					/				
	WIICI O	Land	ADDRI	ESS:	3516 C	CR 580	00. N	eodes	na, KS	6675	7	terror to	0111		/	1876	Market Market	, P. (1)	y ydeaed
				NE	1/4	. 10.11.11	sein i	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4	/		SI	E1/4	CIE I	TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
26	31 S	15 E		N				7	4	- inner	- 10		/				40-0		11
													/						
												L.,	/						
			155.8				1	and the latest of the		1000		/							
									24	_								451	total acre
<i>C</i> 0	ontinue wner of	I and -	NA	MF:	Dale C	ravdo	n Spri	nger R	ev Trs	t /									total acre
CO	<i>ontinue</i> wner of	I and -	NA	MF:	Dale C	ravdo	n Spri	nger R	of use,	t /									total acre
0	ontinue wner of	I and -	NA	MF:	Dale G Attn: J	ravdo	n Spri	nger R	of use,	t /		nty Rd				nce, K			TOTAL
0	ontinue wner of	I and -	NA	ME:	Dale G Attn: J	ravdo	n Spri	nger R	of use, lev Trst	t 581		nty Rd	3300.			nce, K	S 667		
0	wner of	Land -	ADDRI	ME: SSS:	Dale G Attn: J	Graydo udith A	n Spri	nger R	of use, lev Tis	t 581	6 Cou	nty Rd	3300.	Inde	pende	nce, K	S 667	57	TOTAL
O Sec.	Twp.	Land -	ADDRI	ME: SSS:	Dale G Attn: J	Graydo udith A	n Spri A Sprir NE1/4	nger R	of use, ev Trst ev Trst	t , 581 SE14	6 Cou	nty Rd	3300, N¼ SW¼	Inde	pende	nce, K	S 667	57	ACRES
O Sec. 26	Twp.	Range	NE14	ME: SSS:	Dale G Attn: J	Sraydo udith A	n Spri A Sprir NE1/4	nger R	of use, ev Trst ev Trst	t , 581 SE14	6 Cou	nty Rd	3300, N¼ SW¼	Inde	pende NE1/4	nce, K	S 667	57 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
O Sec. 26 27	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E	NE1/4	MME: ESS: NE NW1/4	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4	SE1/4	n Sprin A Sprin NE1/4 22.5	nger R	of use, ev Trst ev Trst W/4 23.5	\$ 581 SE1/4 35	6 Cou	nty Rd	3300, N¼ SW¼	Inde	pende NE1/4	nce, K	S 667	57 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
O Sec. 26 27	Twp.	Range 15 E 15 E	NE1/4	NME: SS: NE	Dale G Attn: J	SE¼ 36.5	NE14 22.5	nger Ringer Ring	of use, ev Trst ev Trst W/4 23.5	\$ 581 SE1/4 35	6 Cou	nty Rd	3300, N¼ SW¼	Inde	pende NE1/4	nce, K	S 667	57 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
O Sec. 26 27	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E	NE1/4	NE NW A	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5	NE14 22.5	nger R nger R NW 9.5	of use, lev Trsi ev Trsi N/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS	\$ 581 SE1/4 35	6 Cou	st NW1/4 13.5	3300, N¼ SW¼	Inde	pende NE1/4	s NW1/4	S 667	57 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
O Sec. 26 27	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E	NE1/4	NE NW A	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5	NE14 22.5	nger R nger R NW 9.5	of use, lev Tis ev Trst N/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS	\$ 581 SE1/4 35	6 Cou	st NW1/4 13.5	3300. W/4 SW/4 1	Inde	pende NE1/4	s NW1/4	S 667	57 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES 106 72
O Ssec. 26 27	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E	NE1/4 3.5	NE: SS: NE	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5 es & M CR 580	NE1/4 22.5 erecith	NW1/4 9.5 n Rice	of use, Rev Tisev Trsi W/4 SW/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS	SE1/4 35	6 Cou	NW1/4 13.5	3300. N/4 SW/4 1	SE1/4	NE1/4	s NW1/4	S 667	SE1/4 0.5	TOTAL ACRES 106 72
O Sec. 26 27 O Sec.	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E Land -	NE1/4 3.5	NE: SS: NE	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5 es & M CR 580	NE1/4 22.5 erecith	nger Ringer Ring	of use, Rev Tisev Trsi W/4 SW/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS	SE1/4 35	6 Cou	NW1/4 13.5	3300. N/4 SW/4 1	SE1/4	NE1/4	s NW1/4	S 667	SE1/4 0.5	TOTAL ACRES
O Sec. 26 27 O Sec.	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E Land -	NE1/4 3.5	NE: SS: NE	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5 es & M CR 580	NE1/4 22.5 erecith	nger Ringer Ring	of use, Rev Tisev Trsi W/4 SW/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS	SE1/4 35	6 Cou	NW1/4 13.5	3300. N/4 SW/4 1	SE1/4	NE1/4	s NW1/4	S 667	SE1/4 0.5	TOTAL ACRES
O Sec. 26 27	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E Land -	NE1/4 3.5	NE: SS: NE	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5 es & M CR 580	NE1/4 22.5 erecith	nger Ringer Ring	of use, lev Tis ev Trst N/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS N/4 SW/4 7.5	SE1/4 35	6 Cou	NW1/4 13.5	3300. N/4 SW/4 1	SE1/4	NE1/4	s NW1/4	S 667	SE1/4 0.5 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES 106 72 TOTAL ACRES 14
O Sec. 26 27	Twp. 31 S 31 S	Range 15 E 15 E Land -	NE1/4 3.5	NE: SS: NE	Dale G Attn: J SW1/4 SW1/4 Charle 3516 G	SE¼ 36.5 es & M CR 580	NE1/4 22.5 erecith	nger Ringer Ring	of use, Rev Tisev Trsi W/4 SW/4 23.5 Jnt Liv ha, KS	SE1/4 35	6 Cou	NW1/4	3300, N/4 SW/4 1 N/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	S NW1/4	S 667 E1/4 SW1/4 E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4 0.5 SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES

MAR 0 5 2021

Page _

File No. <u>48605</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 48,605 A change application was received on <u>March 5, 2021</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the aerial photo map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a _ radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable

Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than _ feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Not Applicable K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2022, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records are part the part the read of the valent flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted approach to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the Chief Engineer by March 4 fellowing the conditions are proportionally to the conditions are proportionally to the conditional transfer by the conditional t annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🖂 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative CotheRine A. lietsort (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on 1 Signature: 🍼 Notary Public My commission expires: (Nota PEBBIE GROUCHER My Appointment Expires

May 20, 2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 3 rd day of November , 2021, I hereby certify that the attached APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE, Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,605, dated November 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DALE GRAYDON SPRINGER REV TRST JUDITH A SPRINGER REV TRST 5816 COUNTY RD 3300 INDEPENDENCE, KS 67301

Dellie Coucher